AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATiON/MODIF[CATI' F CONTRACT _11. CONTRACT lD CODE I PA:E °1 PAGES 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appliCiible)
0006 02/20/2007
6, ISSUED BY CODE AMQ0240-ARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (lro/herthan Item 6) CODE 1 AM0240-ARC
AMQ-240 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT TEAM
FAA AERONAUTICAL CENTER
PO BOX 25082
MPB ROOM 302

Registration (October 2005)
14 Clause 3.13.4 Contractor Identification
Number - Data Universal Numbering System
(DUNS) Number (August 1997)
Cc ~act DTFAAC-05-D-00016
Modification 0006
Page 72
DATE NO. OF PAGES
6/9/04 50
2
2
10
10
3/9104 2
2
1
1
2
2
yage I or IV
05-2432 OK,OKLAHOMA CITY
WAGE DETERMINATION NO, 05-2432 REV (03) AREA, OK,OKLAHOMA CITY
HEALTH AND WELFARE LEVEL - TOTAL BENEFIT **OTHER WELFARE LEVEL WD,05-243l
******************************************************************************
REGISTER OF WAGE DETERMINATIONS UNDER I
THE SERVICE CONTRACT ACT I
By direction of the Secretary of Labor I
I
I
I
I
I
William W.Gross Division of I
Director Wage Determinations I
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
EMPLOYMENT STANDARDS ADMINISTRATION
WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION
WASHINGTON D.C. 20210
Wage Determination No.: 2005-2432
Revision No.: 3
Date Of Revision, l2/0l/2006
~~~~~------------------_I----------------------------State, Oklahoma
Area: Oklahoma Counties of Alfalfa, Atoka, Beckham, Blaine, Bryan, Caddo/ Canadian l
Carter, Cleveland t Coal, Custer, DeweYI Ellis l Garfield l Garvin, Grady I Grant,
Harper, Hughes, Johnston! Kingfisher, Lincoln, Logan, Love, Major, Marshall,
McClain, Murray, Noble, Oklahoma, Payne, Pontotoc r Pottawatomie, Roger Mills,
Seminole, Washita t Woods, Woodward·
**Fringe Benefits Required Follow the Occupational Listing**
OCCUPATION CODE - TITLE
01000 - Administrative Support And Clerical occupations
OlOll - Accounting Clerk I
OlOl2 - Accounting Clerk II
OlOl3 - Accounting ,Clerk III
01020 - Administrative Assistant
01040 - Court Reporter
Ol05l - Data Entry Operator I
Ol052 - Data Entry Operator II
01060 - Dispatcher, Motor Vehicle
01070 - Document Preparation Clerk
01090 - Duplicating Machine Operator
Ollll - General Clerk I
Oll12 - General Clerk II
Olll3 - General Clerk III
01120 - Housing Referral Assistant
01141 - Messenger Courier
Oll9l - Order Clerk I
Oll92 - Order Clerk II
Ol26l - Personnel Assistant (Employment)
Ol262 - Personnel Assistant (Employment)
Ol263 - Personnel Assistant (Employment)
01270 - Production Control Clerk
Ol2BO - Receptionist
Ol290 - Rental Clerk